Case Number: 3314186/2021

On: 10 March 2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant v Respondent v United Student Management Ltd

Heard by: BT MeetMe

Before: Employment Judge Mr J S Burns

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Ms K Kiho (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

The age discrimination and holiday pay claims are dismissed on withdrawal by the Claimant

Employment Judge Mr J S Burns
10 March 2022 Date:
Sent to the parties on:
For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.